presented as current assets instead of non-current assets. Based on the Dutch accounting Standards Board

guidelines for annual reporting 2019 (‘RJ’) chapter 190, this portion should be classified as non-current assets, since

settlement is neither planned nor likely to occur in the foreseeable future and as a result these loans and receivables

are in substance an extension of the investment of the parent company in RoodMicrotec GmbH. As a consequence

the line item Loans to group companies classified as non-current assets was understated and the line item Loans to

group companies classified as current assets overstated for the same amount. The error has been corrected by

restating the affected financial statement line items for 2018.

ANNUAL REPORT 2019  RoodMicrotec N.V.

96

The following table summarizes the impact on the 2018 Company Statement of Financial Position for both the

aforementioned errors.

Company Statement of Financial Position

(Before appropriation of result)

31 December 2018

(EUR x1,000)

As previously

reported Adjustment As restated

ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment 6 -  6

Investments in group companies - -  -

Loans to group companies 2,049 1,781  3,830

Non-current assets 2,055 1,781  3,836

Loan to group companies 4,888 (4,275) 613

Trade and other receivables 213 -  213

Cash and cash equivalents 1,183 -  1,183

Current assets 6,284 (4,275) 2,009

Total assets 8,339 (2,494) 5,845

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Issued share capital  8,006 -  8,006

Share premium 20,517 -  20,517

Revaluation reserve 1,943 -  1,943

Other reserves -27,876 -  -27,876

Unappropriated result 125 -  125

Shareholders’ equity  2,715 -  2,715

Perpetuals 2,494 (2,494) -

Total risk-bearing capital 5,209 -  -

Loans and borrowings 2,430 -  2,430

Lease Liabilities - -  -

Non-current liabilities 2,430 -  2,430

Loans and borrowings 217 -  217

Current Lease liabilities - -  -

Trade and other payables 483 -  483

Current income tax liabilities - -  -

Current liabilities 700 -  700

Total equity and liabilities 8,339 (2,494) 5,845

Presentation of Company Statement of Profit or Loss

The Company noted that the Dutch requirements of presentation of statements of profit or loss in accordance with

the applicable Dutch ‘Besluit Modellen Jaarrekening’ were not met in terms of presenting the Company Statement

of Profit or Loss for 2018. The standard requires the presentation of analysis of expenses recognized in profit or loss

using a classification based on either their nature or their function within the entity, whichever provides information

that is reliable and more relevant. The Company presented an analysis of expenses using a mixture of classification